

City of Campbell - Department of Public Works
ANNUAL STREET MAINTENANCE PROJECT 18-XX: WINCHESTER BOULEVARD STREET RESURFACING
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STPL 5306 (031)
BID OPENING - TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2020 AT 3PM
BID SUMMARY

| BASE BID ITEMS: | | | | BIDDER #1: MCK Services, Inc. PO Box 5697 Concord, CA 94524 | | BIDDER #2: Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc. 128 So. Maple Avenue S. San Francisco, CA 94080 | | BIDDER #3: O'Grady Paving, Inc. 2513 Wyandotte Street Mountain View, CA 94043 | | BIDDER #4: Granite Construction Company 715 Comstock Street Santa Clara, CA 95054 | | BIDDER #5: Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138 | | BIDDER #6: DeSilva Gates Construction LP 11555 Dublin Boulevard Dublin, CA 94568 | |
|------------------------|--|-------|---------------------|--|------------------------|---|------------------------|--|------------------------|--|------------------------|--|------------------------|---|------------------------|
| BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | TOTAL EST. QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 50 | OK Legend - THERMo | EA | 1 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 112.00 | \$ 112.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 51 | U-Turn/Left Turn Arrow - THERMO | EA | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 157.00 | \$ 157.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| 52 | RR XING Symbol - THERMO | EA | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 53 | Blue Fire Hydrant Marker | EA | 34 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 31.30 | \$ 1,064.20 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 850.00 |
| 54 | Red Curb Painting | LF | 26 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 169.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 182.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 156.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 156.00 |
| 55 | Relocate Ex. Signs on New Post | EA | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 305.00 | \$ 305.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 280.00 |
| 56 | Install R3-7 (CA) "Right Lane Must Turn Right" Sign | EA | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 180.00 |
| 57 | Install R81 (CA) "Bike Lane" Sign | EA | 17 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 3,196.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 3,145.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 3,060.00 |
| 58 | Install R81A (CA) "Begin" Sign | EA | 5 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 940.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 925.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 59 | Install R81B (CA) "End" Sign | EA | 4 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 752.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 740.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 720.00 |
| 60 | Install W4-3 (CA) Merge Lane Symbol Sign | EA | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 180.00 |
| 61 | Install W11-1 (CA) Bike Symbol Sign | EA | 2 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 376.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 370.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 360.00 |
| 62 | Install W16-1 (CA) "Share the Road" Sign | EA | 2 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 376.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 370.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 63 | Install W-73 (CA) "Right Lane Turns Right Ahead" Sign | EA | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 64 | Install D11-1 (CA) "Bike Route" Sign | EA | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 65 | Remove Ex. Signs | EA | 16 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 736.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 66 | Install New Sign Post | EA | 2 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 490.00 | \$ 980.00 | \$ 485.00 | \$ 970.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 67 | Type I Pedestrian Barricade w/ R9-3 Sign | EA | 3 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 860.00 | \$ 2,580.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 68 | Traffic Signal Intersection Modification - Winchester/Hamilton | LS | 1 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 98,300.00 | \$ 98,300.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 69 | Traffic Signal Intersection Modification - Winchester/Camden | LS | 1 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 98,300.00 | \$ 98,300.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 70 | Traffic Signal Intersection Modification - Winchester/Hacienda | LS | 1 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 98,300.00 | \$ 98,300.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 71 | Adjust Strom Drain Manhole | EA | 23 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 18,400.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 20,125.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 890.00 | \$ 20,470.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 18,400.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 46,000.00 |
| 72 | Adjust Buried Storm Drain Manhole | EA | 1 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 890.00 | \$ 890.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 73 | Adjust Monument Box | EA | 22 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 655.00 | \$ 14,410.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 670.00 | \$ 14,740.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 30,800.00 |
| 74 | Adjust Detector Handhole | EA | 6 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 850.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 75 | Adjust Pull Box | EA | 4 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 76 (R) | Police Officer Assistance Allowance Encroachment Permit Allowance | ALLOW | 1 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 77 | Federal Trainee Program: 2 Federal Trainees are required for Work Category Portland Cement Concrete | EA | 2 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| BASE BID TOTAL: | | | | | \$ 5,208,639.55 | | \$ 5,526,699.70 | | \$ 5,785,503.02 | | \$ 5,900,982.00 | | \$ 6,259,447.40 | | \$ 6,275,648.40 |

| ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID : | | | | BIDDER #1: MCK Services, Inc. PO Box 5697 Concord, CA 94524 | | BIDDER #2: Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc. 128 So. Maple Avenue S. San Francisco, CA 94080 | | BIDDER #3: O'Grady Paving, Inc. 2513 Wyandotte Street Mountain View, CA 94043 | | BIDDER #4: Granite Construction Company 715 Comstock Street Santa Clara, CA 95054 | | BIDDER #5: Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138 | | BIDDER #6: DeSilva Gates Construction LP 11555 Dublin Boulevard Dublin, CA 94568 | |
|---|--|------|---------------------|--|----------------------|---|----------------------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|---|----------------------|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | TOTAL EST. QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| A1 | Adjust San Jose Water Company - Water Valve (WV) | EA | 116 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 75,400.00 | \$ 655.00 | \$ 75,980.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 116,000.00 | \$ 670.00 | \$ 77,720.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 69,600.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 208,800.00 |
| B1 | Adjust West Valley Sanitation District - Sanitary Sewer Manhole (SSMH) | EA | 43 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 38,700.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 37,625.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 64,500.00 | \$ 890.00 | \$ 38,270.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 34,400.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 94,600.00 |
| B2 | Adjust West Valley Sanitation District - Sanitary Sewer Vlave/Cleanout | EA | 1 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 890.00 | \$ 890.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| C1 | Adjust AT&T Manhole | EA | 8 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 1,112.00 | \$ 8,896.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| D1 | Adjust ZAYO Manhole | EA | 6 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,112.00 | \$ 6,672.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,700.00 | \$ 40,200.00 |
| E1 | Adjust PG*E Valve | EA | 10 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 655.00 | \$ 6,550.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 670.00 | \$ 6,700.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 54,000.00 |
| ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$ 138,100.00 | | \$ 136,430.00 | | \$ 219,500.00 | | \$ 139,148.00 | | \$ 124,800.00 | | \$ 424,200.00 |

Total Base Bid + Add Alt (A1+B1+B2+C1+D1+E1): **\$ 5,346,739.55** **\$ 5,663,129.70** **\$ 6,005,003.02** **\$ 6,040,130.00** **\$ 6,384,247.40** **\$ 6,699,848.40**